State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

9

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

		OPERATOR	🖂 Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company	Southern Union Gas Services, Ltd.	Contact		Tony Savoie
Address	P.O. Box 1226 Jal, N.M. 88252	Telephone No.		505-395-2116
Facility Name	Lea County Field Dept.	Facility Type	Natu	ral Gas Gathering

Surface Owner: Dinwiddie

Mineral Owner: Federal

Lease No.

LOCATION OF RELEASE

ſ	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
	D	11	26S	33E					Lea
1]	1	1	

Latitude N32 3.911 Longitude W103 32.949 NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release : Natural Gas and	i produced water	Volume of Release: 236 MCF	Volume Recovered 0			
		Nat. Gas < 5 bbls of produced				
		water.				
Source of Release : 16" Natural G	as Pipeline	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery 5/8/07			
		Not Known	Time: 9:30 a.m			
Was Immediate Notice Given?		If YES, To Whom?				
	🛛 Yes 🔲 No 🗌 Not Required	Gary Wink				
By Whom? Buddy Hill		Date and Hour: 5/8/07 10:00 p.m.				
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If YES, Volume Impacting the Wat	ercourse			
	🗌 Yes 🖾 No		ka ala			
		L/				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, D						
Describe Cause of Problem an	d Remedial Action Taken.*					
A 16" Natural Gas pipeline op	erating at approximately 35 PSI deve	eloped a leak. The line was shut in	and blown down approximately 333			
			ased during the leak assessment or the			
blow down event.	-	C C				
Describe Area Affected and Clear	up Action Taken. The affected area mea	sured approximately 30 ft. by 40ft. of	pasture land and right-of-way road.			
	d 5/9/07 and the affected area will be ren					
I hereby certify that the information	on given above is true and complete to th	e best of my knowledge and understa	nd that pursuant to NMOCD rules and			
	red to report and/or file certain release no					
	The acceptance of a C-141 report by the					
should their operations have failed	d to adequately investigate and remediate	contamination that pose a threat to g	round water, surface water, human health			
or the environment. In addition, I	NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report do	bes not relieve the operator of respons	ibility for compliance with any other			
federal, state, or local laws and/or	regulations.					
		<u>OIL CONSERV</u>	ATION DIVISION			
Signature: () One	Xanna					
Signature.	- Cermed	ENVIRE ENGL				
Printed Name: John A. "Tony"	Savoie	Approved by District-Supervisor:	* La			
Thirde Hume. Joint H. Tony						
Title:	Remediation Supervisor A	Approval Date: 5.22.07	Expiration Date: 7.22.07			
E-mail Address:	tony.savoie@sug.com	Conditions of Approval:				
			Attached			
Date: 5/907	Phone: 505-395-2116	SUDIVITING OF FINAL C-14	1 By			
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						
ADDI TUTILO SUIDENTE SUIN INTENED						
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{H_{i}} = \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}$						
include in a uniforse						
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary W(Rich SUBSTITUTE OF THE CONTRACTOR DATE OF THE OF THE DATE OF T						
a martin - Dritter III						
an mano-	-p					
- J.J	I					